



INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Cocoa Cream Puffs

PASTRY SHELL: WHOLE EGG, WHEAT FLOUR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL (HIGH OLEIC SOYBEAN OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), LEAVENING AGENT, SALT, WATER, WHOLE MILK. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.**

FILLING: CREAM, MILK, SUCROSE, VANILLA, WHIPPING CREAM STABILIZER. HERSHEY CHOCOLATE SYRUP (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, WATER, COCOA ((ADDS A NEGLIGIBLE AMOUNT OF FAT))), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: POTASSIUM SORBATE ((PRESERVATIVE)), SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES ((ADDS A NEGLIGIBLE AMOUNT OF FAT)), XANTHAN GUM, POLYSORBATE 60, VANILLIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR). POWDERED SUGAR. **CONTAINS: MILK**

Candy Cane Cream Puff

PASTRY SHELL: WHOLE EGG, WHEAT FLOUR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL (HIGH OLEIC SOYBEAN OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), LEAVENING AGENT, SALT, WATER, WHOLE MILK. POWDERED SUGAR. CRUSHED PEPPERMINT CANDY: PURE CANE SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, PURE PEPPERMINT OIL, RED 40. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.**

FILLING: CREAM, MILK, SUCROSE, VANILLA, WHIPPING CREAM STABILIZER. PURE PEPPERMINT EXTRACT . **CONTAINS: MILK**

ALLERGEN WARNING

While we bake only the freshest quality products we do use wheat flour, whole eggs and Wisconsin dairy based products which may cause an allergic reaction to those individuals who are known to have these types of allergies.

Please note: we do not use any nut based ingredients in our fresh baked products! However, our ingredients are distributed from warehousing that does also distribute nut based ingredients such as: peanuts, walnuts, pecans, and other tree nut ingredients.